

i

SLP(Crl.)No. 3765 OF 2003

CHAMBER MATTERS

ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.MP No.10141/2003 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3765/2003

VISHNU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

( Appln(s). for c/delay in filing spare copies of SLP)

Date : 25/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies of S.L.P. is condoned.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master